

Dear Requester,

Thank you for your Freedom of Information Request.

The Council's response is as follows:

- A. How many new placements of elderly persons were made by the local authority into registered residential or nursing homes during the financial year 2019/20?
- B. How many of that total number were placed into homes outside the local authority boundary?

FOI Question	Description	Long Term	Short Term
Q A	How many new placements of elderly persons were made by the local authority into registered residential or nursing homes during the financial year 2019/20?	1078	946
Q B	How many of that total number were placed into homes outside the local authority boundary?	109	39

Please Note Some people may be counted more than once  
'Local Authority' refers to Nottinghamshire County Council only

- A. For persons benefitting from local authority funding, what is the fee to be paid by the council for elderly persons placed within independent sector care homes during the financial year 2020/2021 for the following categories of care?

1. Elderly Residential Care
2. Elderly Dementia Residential Care
3. Elderly Nursing Care\*
4. Elderly Dementia Nursing Care\*

\*Please state fee exclusive of the NHS Funded Nursing Care payment (FNC) for 3 and 4.

#### 08.04.19

	OP Resi	DE Resi	OP Nursing	DE Nursing
Band				
1	473.00	487.00	514.00	525.00
2	525.00	579.00	589.00	635.00
3	558.00	609.00	620.00	667.00
4	571.00	621.00	633.00	680.00
5	588.00	640.00	651.00	696.00

#### 06.04.20

	OP Resi	DE Resi	OP Nursing	DE Nursing
Band				

1	493.00	508.00	536.00	547.00
2	547.00	604.00	614.00	662.00
3	582.00	635.00	646.00	695.00
4	595.00	647.00	660.00	709.00
5	613.00	667.00	679.00	726.00

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail [foi@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk) quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.  
 Complaints and Information Team  
 Chief Executive's Dept  
 Nottinghamshire County Council  
 County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP